SEVERN ROAD CLUB

Open 10 Mile Time Trial
Course U7b
Saturday 25% June 2022

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
under their Rules and Regulations

www.severnroadclub.co.uk

Event Headquarters and Parking

Stone Village Hall, 54 Court Meadow, Stone, Berkeley GL13 9LR
HQ will be open for registration from 0730hrs.

HQ is just off the A38 signposted ‘Lower Stone’.

Parking is limited at the Village Hall — once full, please use local roads and park considerately. Please
ensure noise is kept to a minimum. Quiet turbo trainers only please! Please do not wear cycling
shoes in the HQ main hall.

Directional signs will be placed along the course to help riders. Marshals will also be at key
points. However, riders should also read the course details carefully to ensure they are familiar
with the course.

Course Details

To the START: Turn LEFT from the HQ onto A38 for approximately 1.5 miles. Start is in the 2" layby
with the red brick bus shelter. Allow 5-10 minutes to ride to the start from the HQ.

The Course: Start (OS Grid Ref. ST 695963) in northern end of layby and bus stop approximately half
mile south of Newport. Proceed north on A38 to Slimbridge roundabout (5.3 miles). Circle and
retrace to finish just south of Newport opposite bus stop in lay-by (OS Grid Ref. ST 698971) approx
0.3 mile before the start

Please shout your number at the FINISH.

Safety

The Police have requested that inconvenience to the public and other road users be kept to a
minimum.

Riders are asked to take great care and note the following points:

e At the start please queue in single file off the road.

e Please do not make ‘U’ turns at either the start or the finish. Do not warm up past the start or
finish.


http://www.severnroadclub.co.uk/

e The road narrows at Berkley Bridge (approx. 2.5 miles). There is a shared pavement / cycle path
over the bridge, but you are under no legal obligation to use it. If staying on the road take care,
be aware of cars approaching from behind, and indicate your intensions clearly.

e About 0.6 miles after Berkley Bridge the road narrows on the approach to the car auctions
(entrance on the left on the outward leg). Watch out for traffic turning into the car auctions
premises.

e All competitors must wear a properly affixed helmet which must be of hard/soft shell
construction. Helmets should conform to a recognised Standard

e |tis also required that a front and rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine
in a position visible to road users.

Dangerous riding will result in disqualification. Please keep your head up for a safe ride.

Numbers

Race numbers will be available from the HQ. A drink will be available at HQ on return of your
number.

Signing on/out

All competitors are required to sign on before the start. The signing-on sheets will be in the HQ.
Please remember to sign out on returning your number.

Prizes (one prize per rider)

Fastest rider overall
Second fastest rider

Third fastest rider

Fastest veteran rider 40+
Fastest veteran rider 50+
Fastest veteran rider 60+
Fastest female rider
Second fastest female rider
Third fastest female rider

Prizes will be sent on during the week following the event.

Event Secretary Timekeepers
Jamie Britton Bridget Boon

53 Oakdale Close lan Boon
Downend

Bristol

BS16 6EF

Tel: 07717 850123



Start

time
08:31
08:32
08:33
08:34
08:35
08:36
08:37
08:38
08:39
08:40

08:41
08:42
08:43
08:44

08:45
08:46
08:47
08:48
08:49

08:50
08:51
08:52
08:53
08:54
08:55
08:56
08:57
08:58
08:59
09:00
09:01
09:02
09:03

Name

Malcolm
Mabli
Paul
Peter
Mark
Simon
Bob
Russell
Alan
Tom

Paul
Paul
Guy
Mark

Andrew
Simon
Jeffrey
Jake
Jonathan

David
Joanna
Dan
Daniel
Tommy
David
Paul
Andrew
Alex
Luke
Nick
Tom
Paul
Andrew

Waters
Phillips
Brickell
Wilson
Bradley
Davis
Brabbins
Boon
Cooper
Biggs

Russell
Freegard
Preece
Gardiner

Butcher
Kinsey

Rees

Tay
Wilkinson-
Lockyer
Bolton
Knight
Laasna Reuter
Kelly

Barlow
Leighton
Winchcombe
Legge
Morrice
Smith
English
Burke-Nott
Guest
Derrick

Open 10 Mile Time Trial

Club

Hampshire Road Club

Maindy Flyers Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Bath Cycling Club

Bristol South Cycling Club
VTTA (Midlands)

VTTA West Group
Avonlea/Treasure RT
Avonlea/Treasure RT
Cheltenham & County Cycling
Club

East London Velo
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Woodmancote Wheelers Cycle
Club

Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club
Virtual Cycling Club

Virtual Cycling Club

Severn Road Club

Team Tor 2000 | KALAS

Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Virtual Cycling Club
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Clevedon & District Road Club
Severn Road Club
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Bristol South Cycling Club
University of Bath Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
AeroCoach

Bristol South Cycling Club
Worcester St. Johns CC
Portishead Cycling Club

Cat

V75
Wjuv
V56
V88
V57
V45
V79
V56
V65

V65
V59
V52

v47
V52
V59
V49
V53

V53
WV62
V48

V60
va4q
V62
V46
WS

V53
v43
v44
V51
V43






