

SEVERN ROAD CLUB

Open 10 Mile Time Trial Course U7b Saturday 25th June 2022

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

www.severnroadclub.co.uk

Event Headquarters and Parking

Stone Village Hall, 54 Court Meadow, Stone, Berkeley GL13 9LR

HQ will be open for registration from 0730hrs.

HQ is just off the A38 signposted 'Lower Stone'.

Parking is limited at the Village Hall – once full, please use local roads and park considerately. Please ensure noise is kept to a minimum. Quiet turbo trainers only please! Please **do not wear cycling shoes** in the HQ main hall.

Directional signs will be placed along the course to help riders. Marshals will also be at key points. However, riders should also read the course details carefully to ensure they are familiar with the course.

Course Details

To the START: Turn LEFT from the HQ onto A38 for approximately 1.5 miles. Start is in the 2nd layby with the red brick bus shelter. Allow 5-10 minutes to ride to the start from the HQ.

The Course: Start (OS Grid Ref. ST 695963) in northern end of layby and bus stop approximately half mile south of Newport. Proceed north on A38 to Slimbridge roundabout (5.3 miles). Circle and retrace to finish just south of Newport opposite bus stop in lay-by (OS Grid Ref. ST 698971) approx 0.3 mile before the start

Please shout your number at the FINISH.

Safety

The Police have requested that inconvenience to the public and other road users be kept to a minimum.

Riders are asked to take great care and note the following points:

- At the start please queue in single file off the road.
- Please do not make 'U' turns at either the start or the finish. Do not warm up past the start or finish.

- The road narrows at Berkley Bridge (approx. 2.5 miles). There is a shared pavement / cycle path over the bridge, but you are under no legal obligation to use it. If staying on the road take care, be aware of cars approaching from behind, and indicate your intensions clearly.
- About 0.6 miles after Berkley Bridge the road narrows on the approach to the car auctions (entrance on the left on the outward leg). Watch out for traffic turning into the car auctions premises.
- All competitors must wear a properly affixed helmet which must be of hard/soft shell construction. Helmets should conform to a recognised Standard
- It is also required that a front and rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to road users.

Dangerous riding will result in disqualification. Please keep your head up for a safe ride.

Numbers

Race numbers will be available from the HQ. A drink will be available at HQ on return of your number.

Signing on/out

All competitors are required to sign on before the start. The signing-on sheets will be in the HQ. Please remember to sign out on returning your number.

Prizes (one prize per rider)

Fastest rider overall Second fastest rider Third fastest rider Fastest veteran rider 40+ Fastest veteran rider 50+ Fastest veteran rider 60+ Fastest female rider Second fastest female rider Third fastest female rider

Prizes will be sent on during the week following the event.

Event Secretary

Jamie Britton 53 Oakdale Close Downend Bristol BS16 6EF Tel: 07717 850123

Timekeepers

Bridget Boon Ian Boon

Open 10 Mile Time Trial

Start time	Name		Club	Cat
08:31	Malcolm	Waters	Hampshire Road Club	V75
08:32	Mabli	Phillips	Maindy Flyers Cycling Club	Wjuv
08:33	Paul	Brickell	Bristol South Cycling Club	V56
08:34	Peter	Wilson	Bath Cycling Club	V88
08:35	Mark	Bradley	Bristol South Cycling Club	V57
08:36	Simon	Davis	VTTA (Midlands)	V45
08:37	Bob	Brabbins	VTTA West Group	V79
08:38	Russell	Boon	Avonlea/Treasure RT	V56
08:39	Alan	Cooper	Avonlea/Treasure RT	V65
08:40	Tom	Biggs	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club	S
08:41	Paul	Russell	East London Velo	S
08:42	Paul	Freegard	Chippenham & District Wheelers	V65
08:43	Guy	Preece	Gloucester City Cycling Club	V59
08:44	Mark	Gardiner	Woodmancote Wheelers Cycle Club	V52
08:45	Andrew	Butcher	Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club	V47
08:46	Simon	Kinsey	Virtual Cycling Club	V52
08:47	Jeffrey	Rees	Virtual Cycling Club	V59
08:48	Jake	Тау	Severn Road Club	V49
08:49	Jonathan	Wilkinson- Lockyer	Team Tor 2000 KALAS	V53
08:50	David	Bolton	Bristol South Cycling Club	V53
08:51	Joanna	Knight	Bristol South Cycling Club	WV62
08:52	Dan	Laasna Reuter	Virtual Cycling Club	V48
08:53	Daniel	Kelly	Gloucester City Cycling Club	S
08:54	Tommy	Barlow	Clevedon & District Road Club	V60
08:55	David	Leighton	Severn Road Club	V44
08:56	Paul	Winchcombe	Chippenham & District Wheelers	V62
08:57	Andrew	Legge	Bristol South Cycling Club	V46
08:58	Alex	Morrice	University of Bath Cycling Club	WS
08:59	Luke	Smith	Bristol South Cycling Club	V53
09:00	Nick	English	AeroCoach	V43
09:01	Tom	Burke-Nott	Bristol South Cycling Club	V44
09:02	Paul	Guest	Worcester St. Johns CC	V51
09:03	Andrew	Derrick	Portishead Cycling Club	V43